
Baldwin Wallace (4-2, 4-2) -vs- Ill. Wesleyan (4-2, 4-2)
3/11/2026 at Bloomington, Ill. (Tucci Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Baldwin Wallace Goals: Noah Dodgion (3); Bennet Trout (2); Ian Shealy (2); Reichen Geiselhart (2); Paxton Allison (1); Jake Koonmen (1) 
Assists: Noah Dodgion (2); Bennet Trout (2); Nate Hoover (1); Ian Shealy (1) 
 
Ill. Wesleyan Goals: Timothy McHugh (5); Jake Kahoun (3); Holden Webster (3); Charlie Burghardt (2); Garrett Wills (2) 
Assists: Timothy McHugh (3); Charlie Burghardt (2); Cole Kennedy (1); Jake Kahoun (1); Jake Guerard (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Tucci Stadium
Penalties: Noah Dodgion 1st/11:21; Jake Guerard 2nd/02:13; Louden Peters 2nd/02:13; Karsten Nordlie 4th/14:15; Ryan Frankovic
4th/02:02; Ben Matesic 4th/00:38; Jake Kahoun 4th/00:21
Officials: Katie Gonzales

Date: 3/11/2026
Attendance: 87

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Baldwin Wallace 4 2 1 4 11
Ill. Wesleyan 3 8 2 2 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Baldwin Wallace 20 9 11 16 56
Ill. Wesleyan 4 13 13 7 37

Shots On Goal
Baldwin Wallace 8 6 8 8 30
Ill. Wesleyan 4 11 5 3 23

Saves
Baldwin Wallace 1 3 3 1 8
Ill. Wesleyan 4 4 7 4 19

Turnovers
Baldwin Wallace 2 5 7 3 17
Ill. Wesleyan 6 5 7 4 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Baldwin Wallace 2-2 5-5 4-6 2-4 13-17
Ill. Wesleyan 3-7 7-7 8-9 3-4 21-27

Ground Balls
Baldwin Wallace 10 9 11 11 41
Ill. Wesleyan 7 13 7 6 33

Face Offs
Baldwin Wallace 6 4 3 5 18
Ill. Wesleyan 2 6 0 1 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Baldwin Wallace 0 0 0 2 1-2
Ill. Wesleyan 1 0 0 2 1-3



Baldwin Wallace 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

5 Noah Dodgion 3 2 5 12 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
7 Bennet Trout 2 2 4 7 5 3 1 - -
18 Logan Lafler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

20 Louden Peters 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
21 Paxton Allison 1 0 1 8 6 2 2 - -
25 Ian Shealy 2 1 3 7 1 2 1 - -
27 Gavin Pate 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
33 Jake Koonmen 1 0 1 4 2 0 1 - -
34 AJ Schultz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Reichen Geiselhart 2 0 2 9 2 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Carson Grizovic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Keyan Moser 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
9 Carter Oschman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
10 Gavin Flak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 -
12 Nate Hoover 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -

17 Ryan Frankovic 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Ethan Hingson 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
30 Evan Vetter 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 15-24 -
36 Aidan Malone 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
40 Lucas Matelski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -

45 Ben Matesic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
48 Parker Edell 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
55 Caleb Fox 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 - -
88 Paul Lopez 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 6 17 56 41 17 10 18-27
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 AJ Schultz 30:00 11 4
36 Aidan Malone 30:00 4 4



Ill. Wesleyan 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Michael Rocco 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 7-15 -
10 Jaymeson Zackery 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 - -
18 Kaden Gammelgaard 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
32 Nate Pound 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
35 Nick Donohue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

37 Karsten Nordlie 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 -
1-

01:00
44 Billy McHugh 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -
55 Garrett Wills 2 0 2 3 2 0 1 - -
59 Kade Miers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
71 Timothy McHugh 5 3 8 10 2 5 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
8 Tyce Baldwin 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 - -
11 Cole Kennedy 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Charlie Burghardt 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 - -
14 Jake Sline 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

19 Jake Kahoun 3 1 4 8 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Matt Arnold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-11 -
31 Wyatt Hart 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
33 Ethan Cavanaugh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Holden Webster 3 0 3 7 2 0 1 0-1 -
41 Jeremy Langosch 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
47 Dylan Walker 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

52 Jake Guerard 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
54 Carlo Adams 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
81 Rylee Blair 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 15 8 23 37 33 22 9 9-27
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Jaymeson Zackery 60:00 11 19



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BW IWU
1st 14:02 Timothy McHugh (9) Unassisted 0 1
1st 13:00 Reichen Geiselhart (14) Bennet Trout 1 1
1st 12:35 Timothy McHugh (10) Charlie Burghardt 1 2
1st 11:04 Holden Webster (8) (UP) Timothy McHugh 1 3
1st 07:38 Jake Koonmen Ian Shealy 2 3
1st 04:21 Ian Shealy Nate Hoover 3 3
1st 00:09 Noah Dodgion (19) Unassisted 4 3
2nd 14:04 Holden Webster Unassisted 4 4
2nd 13:17 Charlie Burghardt Cole Kennedy 4 5
2nd 12:14 Noah Dodgion Unassisted 5 5
2nd 12:02 Bennet Trout Noah Dodgion 6 5
2nd 11:06 Timothy McHugh Unassisted 6 6
2nd 10:31 Charlie Burghardt Unassisted 6 7
2nd 08:01 Jake Kahoun Timothy McHugh 6 8
2nd 02:13 Timothy McHugh Unassisted 6 9
2nd 00:28 Holden Webster Jake Kahoun 6 10
2nd 00:04 Garrett Wills Timothy McHugh 6 11
3rd 09:58 Garrett Wills Jake Guerard 6 12
3rd 08:57 Jake Kahoun Unassisted 6 13
3rd 04:57 Paxton Allison Bennet Trout 7 13
4th 13:38 Bennet Trout (UP) Unassisted 8 13
4th 12:33 Reichen Geiselhart Noah Dodgion 9 13
4th 05:13 Timothy McHugh Unassisted 9 14
4th 04:43 Noah Dodgion Unassisted 10 14
4th 03:30 Ian Shealy Unassisted 11 14
4th 00:21 Jake Kahoun Charlie Burghardt 11 15

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:21 BW Noah Dodgion 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 02:13 IWU Jake Guerard 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
2nd 02:13 BW Louden Peters 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 14:15 IWU Karsten Nordlie 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 02:02 BW Ryan Frankovic 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:38 BW Ben Matesic 00:30 SLASHING
4th 00:21 IWU Jake Kahoun 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BW AJ Schultz at goalie for BW.
15:00 IWU Jaymeson Zackery at goalie for IWU.
15:00 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by IWU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by IWU Michael Rocco.
14:02 IWU GOAL by IWU Timothy McHugh (FIRST GOAL), goal number 9 for season.

Baldwin Wallace 0, Ill. Wesleyan 1
14:02 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by BW, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by BW Evan Vetter.
13:00 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Bennet Trout.
13:00 BW GOAL by BW Reichen Geiselhart, Assist by Bennet Trout, goal number 14 for season.

Baldwin Wallace 1, Ill. Wesleyan 1
13:00 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by IWU (on faceoff violation).
12:35 IWU GOAL by IWU Timothy McHugh, Assist by Charlie Burghardt, goal number 10 for season.

Baldwin Wallace 1, Ill. Wesleyan 2
12:35 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by BW, [12:35] Ground ball pickup by BW Evan Vetter.
12:07 BW Shot by BW Reichen Geiselhart WIDE
11:40 BW Shot by BW Ian Shealy, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
11:21 BW Penalty on BW Noah Dodgion (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:21 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
11:04 IWU GOAL by IWU Holden Webster (MAN-UP), Assist by Timothy McHugh, goal number 8 for season.

Baldwin Wallace 1, Ill. Wesleyan 3
11:04 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by BW, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by BW Paxton Allison.
-- BW Turnover by BW Noah Dodgion (caused by Billy McHugh).
09:59 IWU Clear attempt by IWU failed.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Carlo Adams (caused by Paxton Allison).
09:43 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Paxton Allison.
-- BW Turnover by BW Keyan Moser (caused by Dylan Walker).
09:17 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Dylan Walker.
09:08 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Wyatt Hart.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Jeremy Langosch (caused by Parker Edell).
08:47 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Parker Edell.
08:37 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion WIDE
07:57 BW Shot by BW Nate Hoover WIDE
07:43 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion HIGH
07:38 BW GOAL by BW Jake Koonmen, Assist by Ian Shealy.

Baldwin Wallace 2, Ill. Wesleyan 3
07:38 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by BW (on faceoff violation).
07:33 BW Shot by BW Ian Shealy WIDE
06:35 IWU Clear attempt by IWU failed.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Nate Pound.
05:47 BW Shot by BW Paxton Allison, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
05:44 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Jaymeson Zackery.
05:41 IWU Clear attempt by IWU failed.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Tyce Baldwin.
05:06 BW Shot by BW Ian Shealy, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
05:02 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Jaymeson Zackery.
05:00 IWU Clear attempt by IWU failed.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Jaymeson Zackery (caused by Bennet Trout).
04:21 BW GOAL by BW Ian Shealy, Assist by Nate Hoover.

Baldwin Wallace 3, Ill. Wesleyan 3
04:21 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by BW, [04:21] Ground ball pickup by BW Evan Vetter.
04:14 BW Shot by BW Evan Vetter WIDE
03:42 BW Shot by BW Paul Lopez BLOCKED
03:32 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Billy McHugh.
03:30 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
03:24 IWU Shot by IWU Billy McHugh, SAVE AJ Schultz
03:22 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
03:12 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion WIDE
02:53 BW Shot by BW Bennet Trout HIT POST



02:47 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Wyatt Hart.
02:46 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Timothy McHugh.
02:09 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
01:22 BW Shot by BW Paxton Allison, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
01:18 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Ian Shealy.
00:59 BW Shot by BW Nate Hoover HIGH
00:54 BW Shot by BW Bennet Trout HIGH
00:29 BW Shot by BW Jake Koonmen HIGH
00:11 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Noah Dodgion.
00:09 BW GOAL by BW Noah Dodgion, goal number 19 for season.

Baldwin Wallace 4, Ill. Wesleyan 3
00:09 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by BW, [00:09] Ground ball pickup by BW Caleb Fox.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by BW, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BW Evan Vetter.
14:40 BW Shot by BW Ian Shealy, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
14:37 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Jaymeson Zackery.
14:35 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
14:04 IWU GOAL by IWU Holden Webster.

Baldwin Wallace 4, Ill. Wesleyan 4
14:04 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by IWU, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by IWU Wyatt Hart.
13:58 IWU Shot by IWU Garrett Wills HIT POST
13:50 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Holden Webster.
13:37 IWU Shot by IWU Holden Webster WIDE
13:17 IWU GOAL by IWU Charlie Burghardt, Assist by Cole Kennedy.

Baldwin Wallace 4, Ill. Wesleyan 5
13:17 BW Faceoff Gavin Flak vs Matt Arnold won by BW, [13:17] Ground ball pickup by BW Ethan Hingson.
13:00 BW Shot by BW Ethan Hingson WIDE
-- BW Turnover by BW Bennet Trout (caused by Kaden Gammelgaard).
12:45 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Kaden Gammelgaard.
12:38 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
12:28 IWU Shot by IWU Karsten Nordlie, SAVE AJ Schultz
12:23 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
12:14 BW GOAL by BW Noah Dodgion.

Baldwin Wallace 5, Ill. Wesleyan 5
12:14 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by BW, [12:14] Ground ball pickup by BW Paxton Allison.
12:02 BW GOAL by BW Bennet Trout, Assist by Noah Dodgion.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 5
12:02 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by IWU, [12:02] Ground ball pickup by IWU Michael Rocco.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Michael Rocco (caused by Ian Shealy).
11:43 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Ethan Hingson.
11:39 BW Shot by BW Caleb Fox BLOCKED
11:33 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Karsten Nordlie.
11:22 IWU Timeout by IWU.
11:06 IWU GOAL by IWU Timothy McHugh.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 6
11:06 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by IWU (on faceoff violation).
10:31 IWU GOAL by IWU Charlie Burghardt.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 7
10:31 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by BW, [10:31] Ground ball pickup by BW Bennet Trout.
10:01 BW Shot by BW Reichen Geiselhart, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
09:56 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Jake Koonmen.
09:46 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion HIGH
09:32 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
09:27 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Rylee Blair.
09:25 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
08:47 IWU Shot by IWU Jake Guerard, SAVE AJ Schultz
08:42 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
-- BW Turnover by BW Logan Lafler.
08:28 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.



08:01 IWU GOAL by IWU Jake Kahoun, Assist by Timothy McHugh.
Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 8

08:01 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by IWU, [08:01] Ground ball pickup by IWU Karsten Nordlie.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Kaden Gammelgaard (caused by Gavin Pate).
07:36 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Gavin Pate.
07:32 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
07:14 BW Timeout by BW.
-- BW Turnover by BW Noah Dodgion.
06:57 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Jaymeson Zackery.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Karsten Nordlie (caused by Louden Peters).
06:16 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Louden Peters.
06:13 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
-- BW Turnover by BW Paxton Allison (caused by Karsten Nordlie).
05:31 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Karsten Nordlie.
04:19 IWU Shot by IWU Timothy McHugh, SAVE AJ Schultz
04:16 BW Ground ball pickup by BW AJ Schultz.
04:10 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
-- BW Turnover by BW Paxton Allison.
03:24 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Rylee Blair.
03:05 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
03:00 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Holden Webster.
02:44 IWU Timeout by IWU.
02:13 IWU GOAL by IWU Timothy McHugh.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 9
02:13 IWU Penalty on IWU Jake Guerard (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
02:13 BW Penalty on BW Louden Peters (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
02:13 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by IWU, [02:13] Ground ball pickup by IWU Michael Rocco.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Jake Kahoun.
00:58 BW Shot by BW Bennet Trout, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
00:52 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
00:28 IWU GOAL by IWU Holden Webster, Assist by Jake Kahoun.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 10
00:28 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by IWU, [00:28] Ground ball pickup by IWU Ethan Cavanaugh.
00:04 IWU GOAL by IWU Garrett Wills, Assist by Timothy McHugh.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 11
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BW Faceoff Lucas Matelski vs Holden Webster won by BW, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BW Caleb Fox.
15:00 BW Aidan Malone at goalie for BW.
14:50 BW Shot by BW Caleb Fox, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
14:47 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
14:24 IWU Shot by IWU Jake Kahoun WIDE
14:11 IWU Shot by IWU Holden Webster WIDE
14:07 IWU Shot by IWU Jake Kahoun, SAVE Aidan Malone
14:04 IWU Shot by IWU Jake Kahoun WIDE
13:54 IWU Shot by IWU Timothy McHugh, SAVE Aidan Malone
13:50 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Aidan Malone.
13:32 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
12:23 BW Shot by BW Jake Koonmen, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
12:16 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Billy McHugh.
12:12 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Timothy McHugh (caused by Jake Koonmen).
11:50 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Jake Koonmen.
11:48 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
-- BW Turnover by BW Keyan Moser (caused by Wyatt Hart).
11:12 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Wyatt Hart.
11:10 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU.
10:52 BW Shot by BW Bennet Trout, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
10:43 IWU Clear attempt by IWU failed.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Timothy McHugh (caused by Parker Edell).



10:15 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Parker Edell.
10:13 BW Clear attempt by BW failed.
-- BW Turnover by BW Parker Edell (caused by Garrett Wills).
10:06 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Garrett Wills.
09:58 IWU GOAL by IWU Garrett Wills, Assist by Jake Guerard.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 12
09:58 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by BW, [09:58] Ground ball pickup by BW Evan Vetter.
-- BW Turnover by BW Ian Shealy.
09:25 IWU Shot by IWU Holden Webster HIGH
08:57 IWU GOAL by IWU Jake Kahoun.

Baldwin Wallace 6, Ill. Wesleyan 13
08:32 BW Shot by BW Reichen Geiselhart, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
08:18 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
08:15 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Keyan Moser.
08:12 BW Shot by BW Keyan Moser, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
08:08 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Bennet Trout.
07:55 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
07:51 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Jaymeson Zackery.
07:50 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
07:28 IWU Shot by IWU Karsten Nordlie HIGH
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Timothy McHugh.
06:27 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Paxton Allison.
06:07 BW Shot by BW Paxton Allison HIGH
06:06 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Jake Kahoun.
04:57 BW GOAL by BW Paxton Allison, Assist by Bennet Trout.

Baldwin Wallace 7, Ill. Wesleyan 13
04:57 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by BW, [04:57] Ground ball pickup by BW Evan Vetter.
04:56 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
-- BW Turnover by BW Bennet Trout.
04:12 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
03:42 IWU Shot by IWU Jake Guerard HIT POST
03:26 IWU Shot by IWU Holden Webster WIDE
03:24 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
02:30 BW Shot by BW Paxton Allison WIDE
02:25 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Noah Dodgion.
02:17 BW Shot by BW Reichen Geiselhart HIT POST
02:13 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Jake Sline.
02:05 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
01:42 IWU Shot by IWU Timothy McHugh WIDE
01:23 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Garrett Wills.
01:02 IWU Shot by IWU Jake Kahoun, SAVE Aidan Malone
00:54 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Aidan Malone.
00:52 BW Clear attempt by BW failed.
-- BW Turnover by BW Louden Peters (caused by Tyce Baldwin).
00:42 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Tyce Baldwin.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Tyce Baldwin (caused by Paxton Allison).
-- BW Turnover by BW Bennet Trout.
00:31 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Jeremy Langosch.
-- BW Turnover by BW Ian Shealy.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by BW (on faceoff violation).
14:47 BW Shot by BW Bennet Trout HIGH
14:23 BW Shot by BW Paxton Allison WIDE
14:15 IWU Penalty on IWU Karsten Nordlie (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:38 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Bennet Trout.
13:38 BW GOAL by BW Bennet Trout (MAN-UP).

Baldwin Wallace 8, Ill. Wesleyan 13
13:38 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by BW, [13:38] Ground ball pickup by BW Caleb Fox.
12:53 BW Shot by BW Jake Koonmen, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery



12:48 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Paxton Allison.
12:33 BW GOAL by BW Reichen Geiselhart, Assist by Noah Dodgion.

Baldwin Wallace 9, Ill. Wesleyan 13
12:33 IWU Timeout by IWU.
12:33 IWU Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by IWU (on faceoff violation).
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Jake Guerard (caused by Gavin Pate).
11:19 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Carter Oschman.
11:14 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
10:09 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
10:05 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Paxton Allison.
10:01 BW Shot by BW Paxton Allison, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
09:57 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Jaymeson Zackery.
09:54 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
09:11 IWU Shot by IWU Timothy McHugh HIT POST
09:08 BW Clear attempt by BW good.
08:20 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Bennet Trout.
08:04 BW Shot by BW Paxton Allison WIDE
07:51 BW Shot by BW Reichen Geiselhart HIT POST
07:48 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Karsten Nordlie.
07:45 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
07:01 IWU Shot by IWU Charlie Burghardt WIDE
06:54 IWU Shot by IWU Jeremy Langosch HIT POST
06:49 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Timothy McHugh.
06:44 IWU Shot by IWU Jake Kahoun, SAVE Aidan Malone
06:38 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Timothy McHugh.
05:39 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Jeremy Langosch.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU.
05:23 BW Clear attempt by BW failed.
-- BW Turnover by BW Ryan Frankovic (caused by Holden Webster).
05:13 IWU GOAL by IWU Timothy McHugh.

Baldwin Wallace 9, Ill. Wesleyan 14
05:13 BW Faceoff Gavin Flak vs Michael Rocco won by BW, [05:13] Ground ball pickup by BW Caleb Fox.
04:43 BW GOAL by BW Noah Dodgion.

Baldwin Wallace 10, Ill. Wesleyan 14
04:43 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Matt Arnold won by BW, [04:43] Ground ball pickup by BW Evan Vetter.
04:33 BW Shot by BW Evan Vetter WIDE
03:57 BW Shot by BW Reichen Geiselhart HIGH
03:45 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Reichen Geiselhart.
-- BW Turnover by BW Reichen Geiselhart (caused by Jake Sline).
03:30 BW GOAL by BW Ian Shealy.

Baldwin Wallace 11, Ill. Wesleyan 14
03:30 BW Faceoff Evan Vetter vs Michael Rocco won by BW, [03:30] Ground ball pickup by BW Evan Vetter.
03:29 IWU Ground ball pickup by IWU Kaden Gammelgaard.
03:17 IWU Clear attempt by IWU failed.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Tyce Baldwin.
03:06 BW Ground ball pickup by BW Reichen Geiselhart.
02:57 BW Shot by BW Noah Dodgion HIT POST
02:34 IWU Clear attempt by IWU good.
02:03 IWU Shot by IWU Timothy McHugh WIDE
02:02 BW Penalty on BW Ryan Frankovic (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- IWU Turnover by IWU Timothy McHugh.
01:12 BW Clear attempt by BW failed.
-- BW Turnover by BW Caleb Fox.
00:38 BW Penalty on BW Ben Matesic (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:21 IWU GOAL by IWU Jake Kahoun, Assist by Charlie Burghardt.

Baldwin Wallace 11, Ill. Wesleyan 15
00:21 IWU Penalty on IWU Jake Kahoun (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:09 BW Shot by BW Reichen Geiselhart WIDE
00:00 BW Shot by BW Ian Shealy, SAVE Jaymeson Zackery
00:00 0 End-of-period.


